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NREXARE

XARBEAGENAEHREMEDAGHNE—ELEREZ, WTRHFAFSHREERAEKR, BEKE
EFABEIRBZAERIFFNESZEE . HEh RIG-I-MAVS 1 cGAS-STING N"ERNESEE, 55
X5 RNA #1 DNA BmENXARRENEIETNEEETERE,

* RIG-I-MAVS

EAEENBERNAKNNG , ERIG-I-MAVSEEEH , RIG-I#Z{A(MRIG-I. MDASFIDHX58) 2
FRERLAYEFIRPRENSHRSRNAN— R MR RNARIEE . RIG-IFIMDASRI A E M & 4K
R, ANABRBESIEHRE . MLGP2{RFH X EHMDASHIRIG-IXHESRNAKIRS . HEXEHEE
RERFZE, MOAST, ERFMEFES TUUEISRNABENNKRS N 78, EARXANKRSPES
EXEENER. XMEHRBEEBENRNasel, NI SBURSRNAKRBINHRSS4H

HRIG-IFEMDASIRAZRERNAE SRR EMAVSE S, BEEMAVSER ZRIE, ZRUNMAVSEHIER
ETRAF2. TRAF3. TRAF5. TRAF6. CARDIHITRADDE ¥, {EAELK KR EARESESYN
Fa. XEESEAHREEHTRAFSH TRADDH — S BENEMEZSMERD, GECIAP1/2. TANK-
NAP1-Tbkbp1 . TAB2/3-TAB1-TAK1 . TBK1-IKKe . IKKa-IKKB-IKKy . #RIP1-FADD-Casp8-
Casp10 , BEXLEFESESHK, RIG--MAVSESRERLSHIRF3, IRF7, NF-k BRIAP-18BE L
MEGE, ENARERTESTRENEXABE FHRL,

Bal, JIMRERENFSERENELRKFREEN: NEFMEIEXABEFKE, XERFIR
RIG-IFIMDA5% , B E—LEMKRNARKZ S, ZBP1. OAS1#IRNaselLF,

MAVS
aggregation




* cGAS-STING

KB E-RESMECGASE —MBEKRDNARZ SR, BRHREDNAEBIECGAS-STINGBE . ZiB K
AENEXARBNE UENSMEDNARRRMEY RS, & ALK I E KRB DNAT 7= £ 1 ME &
[% . cGASBA— M ZEREBBEMINR N EENDNALS LM, EXDNAKERT, cGASL
FEIMERE, YcGASSDNALAE, cGASEDNAZ ST M — N Bk, B EMMANNT, Hi
WATPHIGTPEMCcGAMP , cGAMPYEAE _EFELESHNEMSTING, HESURUTBHESTING, AR
EWHSTINGMEREI S /REABZMS/REMKEFITRIS

EXEEHR, STINGHBRERKBEHBETANKESTBKT, FIRFIBHEK, BEBANIRF1 ZRAeFH i
AHRE#Z . STINGEBIEIKK, ENF-KBRIIIHFIKBRIEBERWK , BRAMNIKBEREL ZEEABKER
WHH, WENF-KBEAAEEZ ., SIRF3ETHRATRAFHERIER. AEFHENXEHBRERFW
TNF. IL-1 B FIIL-6H9F X,

MRS RBSHMEEHNENN, IS 5SBBRABATHEEBULKI/ATG IBEEREEPPMI1A; 252 &4 FT
BIF3EZEBRNF5, TRIM21. TRIM30a . TRIM32. TRIM56. AMFRFIINSIG1 ; & 512 iET 8
reHE B B BDHHC3 . DHHC7#IDHHC15%

Type High, B



RIG-I

MDA5S

STING

TRAF2

TRAF6

TBK1

IKK

db506
db12918
db5047
db14892

db4230
db4999
db12920
db11808
db8254
db4241
db15082
db14520
db4847
db3639
db12997
db14981
db2813
db1202
db11086
db11183
db3155
db13985
db4136
db2315
db14546
db12589
db9110
db14327
db591
db2981
db12051
db13012
db3132
db11610

DDX58 Rabbit pAb
DDX58 Recombinant Rabbit mAb
MDA5 Rabbit pAb
MDA5 Recombinant Rabbit mAb

TMEM173 Rabbit pAb
TMEM173 Rabbit pAb
TMEM173 Recombinant Rabbit mAb

Transmembrane Protein 173 Recombinant Rabbit mAb

TRAF2 Rabbit pAb

TRAF2 Rabbit pAb

TRAF2 Recombinant Rabbit mAb
TRAF2 Recombinant Rabbit mAb
TRAF6 Rabbit pAb

TRAF6 Rabbit pAb

TRAF6 Recombinant Rabbit mAb
TRAF6 Recombinant Rabbit mAb
TBK1 Rabbit pAb

TBK1 Rabbit pAb

TBK1 Recombinant Rabbit mAb

TBK1 Recombinant Rabbit mAb
Phospho-TBK1 (Ser172) Rabbit pAb
Phospho-TBK1 (Ser172) Recombinant Rabbit mAb
IKK alpha Rabbit pAb

IKK alpha Rabbit pAb

IKK alpha Recombinant Rabbit mAb
IKK alpha Recombinant Rabbit mAb
IKK alpha/beta Rabbit pAb

IKK alpha/beta Recombinant Rabbit mAb
IKK beta Rabbit pAb

IKK beta Rabbit pAb

IKK beta Recombinant Rabbit mAb
IKK beta Recombinant Rabbit mAb
IKK gamma Rabbit pAb

IKK gamma Recombinant Rabbit mAb

Human
Human
Human

Human

Human

Human

Human

Human

Human
Human,Mouse,Rat
Human,Mouse,Rat
Human
Human,Mouse,Rat
Human,Mouse,Rat
Human,Mouse,Rat
Human,Mouse,Rat
Human,Mouse,Rat
Human,Mouse,Rat
Human,Mouse,Rat
Human,Mouse,Rat
Human

Human
Human,Mouse,Rat
Human
Human,Mouse,Rat
Human
Human,Mouse,Rat
Human,Mouse,Rat
Human,Mouse,Rat
Human,Mouse
Human,Mouse,Rat
Human,Mouse
Human,Mouse,Rat

Human,Mouse,Rat

WB,IP
WB,IP
WB,IHC,ICC/IF
WB,IHC,ICC/IF

WB,IHC,ICC/IF,FC
WB,IHC,ICC/IF,FC,IP
WB,IHC,ICC/IF,FC,IP
WB,IHC,ICC/IF,FC
WB,IHC,ICC/IF,FC,IP
WB,IHC,ICC/IF,FC,IP
WB,IHC,ICC/IF,FC,IP
WB,IHC,ICC/IF,FC,IP
WB,FC
WB,IHC,ICC/IF
WB,IHC,ICC/IF
WB,FC
WB,IHC,ICC/IF
WB,IHC,FC
WB,IHC,ICC/IF
WB,IHC,FC

WB

WB

WB,IHC,FC,IP
WB,IHC,ICC/IF,FC,IP
WB,IHC,FC,IP
WB,IHC,ICC/IF,FC,IP
WB,ICC/IF,FC,IP
WB,IP
WB,IHC,ICC/IF,FC
WB,IP

WB,IHC

WB,IP
WB,IHC,ICC/IF,FC,IP
WB,IHC,ICC/IF,FC,IP



cGAS

ZBP1

TRADD

STAT6

NF-kB

db24670
db12482
db7321
db13135
db2093
db15630

db23573
db249
db20778
db3210
db11282
db30160
db30202
db12532
db11714
db12591
db20436
db3177
db20434
db12707
db13982
db12705
db4934
db12065
db6589
db6590
db6456
db6428
db3141
db8358
db11612
db13524
db7996
db12441

cGAS Rabbit pAb

cGAS Recombinant Rabbit mAb
IGF2BP1 Rabbit pAb

IGF2BP1 Recombinant Rabbit mAb
TRADD Rabbit pAb

TRADD Recombinant Rabbit mAb

STAT6 Rabbit pAb

STAT6 Rabbit pAb

STAT6 Rabbit pAb

STAT6 Rabbit pAb

STAT6 Recombinant Rabbit mAb

STAT6 Recombinant Rabbit mAb

STAT6 Recombinant Rabbit mAb

STAT6 Recombinant Rabbit mAb

STAT6 Recombinant Rabbit mAb

STAT6 Recombinant Rabbit mAb
Phospho-STAT6 (Tyr641) Rabbit pAb
Phospho-STAT6 (Tyr641) Rabbit pAb
Phospho-STAT6 (Tyr641) Rabbit pAb
Phospho-STAT6 (Tyr641) Recombinant Rabbit mAb
Phospho-STAT6 (Tyr641) Recombinant Rabbit mAb
Phospho-STAT6 (Tyr641) Recombinant Rabbit mAb

Acetyl-NF-kB p65 (Lys310) Rabbit pAb

Acetyl-NF-kB p65 (Lys310) Recombinant Rabbit mAb
Acetyl-NF-kB p65 (Lys314/Lys315) (5F4) Mouse mAb

Acetyl-NF-kB p65 (Lys314/Lys315) (6D6) Mouse mAb

NF-kB p65 (3D2) Mouse mAb

NF-kB p65 (5A10) Mouse mAb
NF-kB p65 Rabbit pAb

NF-kB p65 Rabbit pAb

NF-KB p65 Recombinant Rabbit mAb
NF-kB p65 Recombinant Rabbit mAb

Phospho-NF-kB p65 (Ser536) Rabbit pAb

Phospho-NF-kB p65 (Ser536) Recombinant Rabbit mAb

Mouse
Mouse
Human
Human
Human,Mouse,Rat

Human,Mouse,Rat

Human
Human,Mouse
Human
Human,Mouse,Rat
Human,Mouse,Rat
Human

Human

Human

Human
Human,Mouse
Human,Mouse,Rat
Human
Human,Mouse,Rat
Human,Mouse,Rat
Human
Human,Mouse,Rat
Human

Human
Human,Rat,Mouse
Human,Rat,Mouse
Human,Mouse,Rat
Human,Mouse,Rat
Human,Mouse
Human
Human,Mouse
Human
Human,Mouse,Rat

Human,Mouse,Rat

WB,IP

WB,IP

WB,IHC,IP
WB,IHC,IP
WB,IHC,ICC/IF,IP
WB,IHC,ICC/IF,IP

WB,ICC/IF
WB,IHC,ICC/IF,FC,IP
WB,ICC/IF,FC,IP
WB,IHC,ICC/IF
WB,ICC/IF,IP
IHC,WB

IHC,WB
WB,ICC/IF,FC,IP
WB,ICC/IF
WB,IHC,ICC/IF,FC,IP
WB,FC,IP
WB,ICC/IF,FC,IP
WB,IHC,FC,IP
WB,IHC,FC,IP
WB,ICC/IF,FC,IP
WB,FC,IP

wWB

WB

IHC-P

IHC-P
WB,IHC-F,IHC-P,ICC/IF,IP
WB,IHC-P,IP
WB,IHC,ICC/IF,FC,IP
WB,ICC/IF,FC
WB,IHC,ICC/IF,IP
WB,ICC/IF,FC
WB,IP

WB,IP



IRF3

IRF7

ULK1

TRIM21

TREX1

COX5B

SMURF2

PCBP2

db2830

db22227
db12027
db12510
db2096

db14032
db22933
db2516

db14652
db12977

db5686
db2872
db15467
db14796
db20412
db5666
db9140
db13918
db12708
db12609
db4153
db6125
db14897
db759
db13675
db5048
db11899
db2475
db15537
db4763
db8634
db12185
db11856

IRF3 Rabbit pAb

IRF3 Rabbit pAb

IRF3 Recombinant Rabbit mAb

IRF3 Recombinant Rabbit mAb
Phospho-IRF3 (Ser386) Rabbit pAb
Phospho-IRF3 (Ser386) Recombinant Rabbit mAb
IRF7 Rabbit pAb

IRF7 Rabbit pAb

IRF7 Recombinant Rabbit mAb

IRF7 Recombinant Rabbit mAb

ULK1 Rabbit pAb

ULK1 Rabbit pAb

ULK1 Recombinant Rabbit mAb

ULK1 Recombinant Rabbit mAb
Phospho-ULK1 (Ser556) Rabbit pAb
Phospho-ULK1 (Ser467) Rabbit pAb
Phospho-ULK1 (Ser758) Rabbit pAb
Phospho-ULK1 (Ser467) Recombinant Rabbit mAb
Phospho-ULK1 (Ser556) Recombinant Rabbit mAb
Phospho-ULK1 (Ser758) Recombinant Rabbit mAb
TRIM21 Rabbit pAb

TRIM21 (5B9) Mouse mAb

TRIM21 Recombinant Rabbit mAb
TREX1 Rabbit pAb

TREX1 Recombinant Rabbit mAb
COX5B Rabbit pAb

COX5B Recombinant Rabbit mAb
SMURF 2 Rabbit pAb

SMURF 2 Recombinant Rabbit mAb
PCBP2 Rabbit pAb

PCBP2 Rabbit pAb

PCBP2 Recombinant Rabbit mAb
PCBP2 Recombinant Rabbit mAb

Human,Mouse
Human

Human
Human,Mouse
Human

Human

Human
Human,Mouse,Rat
Human,Mouse,Rat

Human

Human
Human,Mouse,Rat
Human,Mouse,Rat
Human
Human,Mouse
Human

Mouse

Human
Human,Mouse
Mouse
Human,Mouse,Rat
Human
Human,Mouse,Rat
Human

Human
Human,Mouse,Rat
Human,Mouse,Rat
Human,Mouse,Rat
Human,Mouse,Rat
Human,Mouse,Rat
Human,Mouse,Rat
Human,Mouse,Rat

Human,Mouse,Rat

WB,IHC,ICC/IF,FC
WB,IHC,FC,IP
WB,IHC,FC,IP
WB,IHC,ICC/IF,FC
WB

WB

WB,IP
WB,IHC,ICC/IF,FC,IP
WB,IHC,ICC/IF,FC,IP
WB,IP

WB

WB,IHC,ICC/IF
WB,IHC,ICC/IF

WB

WB

WB

WB,IP

WB

WB

WB,IP

WB

WB

WB,IHC
WB,IHC,ICC/IF
WB,IHC,ICC/IF
WB,IHC,ICC/IF,FC,IP
WB,IHC,ICC/IF,FC,IP
WB

WB
WB,IHC,ICC/IF,FC,IP
WB,ICC/IF,FC,IP
WB,ICC/IF,FC,IP
WB,IHC,ICC/IF,FC,IP





